investments -   628 -   (21,524) 75,181 -   (11,764) -   (3,387,334) -

(283,738) 70,160 301,134 91,507 25,701 (400,200) (11,298) (135,596) (3,492,020) 346,806

Other comprehensive (loss)/income for the period (275,730) 76,626 309,342 110,678 11,405 (401,004) (11,298) (136,200) (3,478,536) 333,322

Total comprehensive income attributable to equity

holders of the parent 504,668 741,178 3,509,816 2,764,073 2,060,398 304,542 662,844 2,919,084 571,505 2,196,136

-----------------------------Group------------------------- --------------------------Bank--------------------------

STATE BANK OF MAURITIUS LTD

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

Net Net

Reserve Unrealised Property

 arising Revenue Investment Revaluation Net Net

Share Treasury  on Share Statutory Reserve General Fair Value Reserve Translation Other Total

Capital Shares  Buy Back Reserve (Restated) Reserve Reserve (Restated) Reserve Reserve Equity

Group Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000

At 01 July 2010

- As previously stated 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 485,533 11,549,159 -   2,696,261 1,522,469 122,566 73,483 14,655,996

- Reversal of revaluation of leasehold buildings -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (1,043,502) -   -   (1,043,502)

- Adjustment of supplementary depreciation -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (172,582) -   -   (172,582)

- Transfer of portfolio provision, net of tax -   -   -   -   333,452 -   -   -   -   -   333,452

- Transfer to general reserve -   -   -   -   (392,297) 392,297 -   -   -   -   -

- As restated 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 485,533 11,490,314 392,297 2,696,261 306,385 122,566 73,483 13,773,364

Profit for the period -   -   -   -   2,048,993 -   -   -   -   -   2,048,993

Other comprehensive income for the period -   -   -   -   -   -   364,650 (13,484) (338,949) (812) 11,405

Transfer of portfolio provision, net of tax -   -   -   -   47,372 -   -   -   -   -   47,372

Transfer to general reserve -   -   -   -   (55,732) 55,732 -   -   -   -   -

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   -   5,634 -   -   (5,634) -   -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   -   19,039 (19,039) -   -   -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   -   (709,993) -   -   -   -   -   (709,993)

At 30 June 2011 (as Restated) 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 504,572 12,807,549 448,029 3,060,911 287,267 (216,383) 72,671 15,171,141

At 01 July 2011 (as Restated) 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 504,572 12,807,549 448,029 3,060,911 287,267 (216,383) 72,671 15,171,141

Profit for the period -   -   -   -   2,653,395 -   -   -   -   -   2,653,395

Other comprehensive income for the period -   -   -   -   -   -   419,690 13,484 (328,183) 5,687 110,678

Transfer of portfolio provision, net of tax -   -   -   -   87,648 -   -   -   -   -   87,648

Transfer to general reserve -   -   -   -   (103,116) 103,116 -   -   -   -   -

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   -   5,480 -   -   (5,480) -   -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   -   15,561 (15,561) -   -   -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   -   (774,538) -   -   -   -   -   (774,538)

At 30 June 2012 (as Restated) 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 520,133 14,660,857 551,145 3,480,601 295,271 (544,566) 78,358 17,248,324

At 01 July 2012 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 520,133 14,660,857 551,145 3,480,601 295,271 (544,566) 78,358 17,248,324

Profit for the period -   -   -   -   3,200,474 -   -   -   -   -   3,200,474

Other comprehensive income for the period -   -   -   -   -   -   506,906 (604) (205,772) 8,812 309,342

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   -   11,969 -   -   (11,969) -   -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   -   51,785 (51,785) -   -   -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   -   (903,627) -   -   -   -   -   (903,627)

At 30 June 2013 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 571,918 16,917,888 551,145 3,987,507 282,698 (750,338) 87,170 19,854,513

STATE BANK OF MAURITIUS LTD

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2013 (CONT'D)
Net Net

 Unrealised Property

Revenue Investment Revaluation Net

Share Treasury Statutory Reserve General Fair Value Reserve Translation Total

Capital Shares Reserve (Restated) Reserve Reserve (Restated) Reserve Equity

Bank Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000

At 01 July 2010

- As previously stated 303,740 (2,333,286) 448,843 9,076,644 -   3,169,462 1,522,469 132,490 12,320,362

- Reversal of revaluation of leasehold buildings -   -   -   -   -   -   (1,043,502) -   (1,043,502)

- Adjustment of supplementary depreciation -   -   -   -   -   -   (172,582) -   (172,582)

- Transfer of portfolio provision, net of tax -   -   -   333,452 -   -   -   -   333,452

- Transfer to general reserve -   -   -   (392,297) 392,297 -   -   -   -

- As restated 303,740 (2,333,286) 448,843 9,017,799 392,297 3,169,462 306,385 132,490 11,437,730

Profit for the period -   -   -   1,862,814 -   -   -   -   1,862,814

Other comprehensive income for the period -   -   -   -   -   490,495 (13,484) (143,689) 333,322

Transfer of portfolio provision, net of tax -   -   -   47,372 -   -   -   -   47,372

Transfer to general reserve -   -   -   (55,732) 55,732 -   -   -   -

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   5,634 -   -   (5,634) -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   12,063 (12,063) -   -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   (709,993) -   -   -   -   (709,993)

At 30 June 2011 (as Restated) 303,740 (2,333,286) 460,906 10,155,831 448,029 3,659,957 287,267 (11,199) 12,971,245

At 01 July 2011 (as Restated) 303,740 (2,333,286) 460,906 10,155,831 448,029 3,659,957 287,267 (11,199) 12,971,245

Profit for the period -   -   -   4,050,041 -   -   -   -   4,050,041

Other comprehensive loss for the period -   -   -   -   -   (3,239,040) 13,484 (252,980) (3,478,536)

Transfer of portfolio provision, net of tax -   -   -   87,648 -   -   -   -   87,648

Transfer to general reserve -   -   -   (103,116) 103,116 -   -   -   -

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   5,480 -   -   (5,480) -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   15,561 (15,561) -   -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   (774,538) -   -   -   -   (774,538)

At 30 June 2012 (as Restated) 303,740 (2,333,286) 476,467 13,405,785 551,145 420,917 295,271 (264,179) 12,855,860

At 01 July 2012 303,740 (2,333,286) 476,467 13,405,785 551,145 420,917 295,271 (264,179) 12,855,860

Profit for the period -   -   -   3,055,284 -   -   -   -   3,055,284

Other comprehensive loss for the period -   -   -   -   -   156,949 (604) (292,545) (136,200)

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   11,969 -   -   (11,969) -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   45,418 (45,418) -   -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   (903,627) -   -   -   -   (903,627)

At 30 June 2013 303,740 (2,333,286) 521,885 15,523,993 551,145 577,866 282,698 (556,724) 14,871,317

STATE BANK OF MAURITIUS LTD

ABRIDGED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

30-Jun 30-Jun 30-Jun 30-Jun 30-Jun 30-Jun

2013 2012 2011 2013 2012 2011

Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000 Rs' 000

Net cash (used in) / from operating activities (3,830,362) 5,322,990 (3,262,081) (4,240,021) 5,259,905 (2,924,988)

Net cash from / (used in) financing activities 844,080 (4,974,417) 4,331,392 844,059 (4,974,417) 4,331,392

Net cash from / (used in) investing activities 169,945 (99,600) 173,289 250,887 176,740 (100,288)